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FREE SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULEFREE SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULEFREE SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE2023～20242023～20242023～2024
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ESCAL PLAZA  ☎0261-75-2101 IIMORI   ☎0261-75-2636 Hakuba47  ☎0261-75-3533

※1：Fenice→BOSCO→Sun Set 
Inn→Cook→St. Marute→
Mon t  B l a n c  H a k u b a→
Hakuba Forest Entrance→
Nonnel

※2:The 18:00 run only for night 
skiing

※1：11:40Hotel Hakuba→
　　11:50Hakuba Highland Hotel

Route1 Route3Route2 Route4 Route5 To Omachi Onsenkyo
for ABLE Hakuba GORYU ESCAL PLAZA Service ☎0261-75-2101 Operation period

16 Dec. 2023▶31 Mar 2024

Departure time
  8:00　 9:00　10:00　13:30

Minami Jujisei
for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time
  8:00　9:00　10:00　13:30

Hakuba Mominoki Hotel
for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time
  8:00　9:00　10:00　13:30

GAKUSUI
for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time  18:15  19：15
Hakuba Mominoki Hotel

for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time
   8:00　8:30※1　9:00　9:30
10:00  10:30  13:15  18:00※2

Pals Inn Raicho
Fenice

for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time
8:25　9:55

ANA Hotel
for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time
   8:00　　    9:00　10:00
11:50※1　13:30

Hakuba Highland Hotel
for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time  11:00  11:30  12:30
Kamishiro Station

for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time　18:15
Hakuba Highland Hotel

for ESCAL PLAZA

Departure time
13:00　14:30　15:00　15:30
16:00　16:30　17:00　17:30

ESCAL PLAZA
for JR Kamishiro Station

Departure time
13:00　14:30　15:00
15:30　16:00　16:30
17:00　17:30

ESCAL PLAZA
for Hakuba Highland Hotel

Departure time
19:30　20:00　21:00　21:30

ESCAL PLAZA
for Hakuba Highland Hotel

Departure time
19:30　20:00　21:00　21:30

ESCAL PLAZA
for Hakuba Mominoki Hotel

Departure time
13:00　15:00　15:30
16:00　16:30　17:00

ESCAL PLAZA
for Pals Inn Raicho

Departure time
13:00　15:00　16:00　17:00

ESCAL PLAZA
for Minami Jujisei

Departure time
13:00　15:00　16:00　17:00

ESCAL PLAZA
for Hakuba Mominoki Hotel

Departure time
13:00　15:00　16:00　17:00

ESCAL PLAZA
for GAKUSUI

Departure time
15:00　16:30

ESCAL PLAZA
for ANA Hotel

Hakuba Tokyu Hotel
Lion Cafe

Hotel Hakuba
Minamiya

Echoland Rotary
Lion Echoland

Shakespeare Hotel Hakuba
Hotel Cultured
Seventh Heaven

JR Hakuba Station
Hakuba Sun Valley Hotel

Juro Onsen
Kanemaru
Kitaharakan
Yamato

Hakuba Goryu Bus Stop
Yamaya

Goryu No4 Parking
Hakuba Forest Entrance

Night Shuttle Bus
〈For Night Ski〉
Only operate when hight skiing is 

open.Shuttles in red will operate until 
February 29th only

Hakuba Goryu Bus Stop
Yamaya

Goryu No 4 Parking
Hakuba Forest Entrance

JR Hakuba Station
Kanemaru
kitaharakan
Yamato

JR Kamishiro Station
Hakuba Goryu Bus Stop
Michi no Eki Hakuba

Yamaya
Goryu No 4 Parking

Hakuba Forest Entrance

Rantanrirun

Cook

St.Marute

Mont Blanc Hakuba

Hakuba Forest Entrance

Nonnel

Goryu Hon-dorinishi

Oak Forest

Grove Inn Skala

Courtyard Hakuba

Echoland Rotary

Lion Echoland

Alpine Chalets

Green Valley Hakuba

Hakuba Tokyu Hotel

Hotel Hakuba

Minamiya

Shakespeare Hotel Hakuba

Traumerei

Hotel Cultured

Seventh Heaven

Keyakino-ki

Wadano Gateway

Lion Cafe

Taiyo Heights

The Happo

Happo No3 Parking

Panorama Hotel

Tourism Association

Tateyama Prince Hotel

Alpine Route Hotel
Kanouya

Kurobe View Hotel

Kai Alps Hotel

Ryokusuitei Keisui
Kurobe Sun Valley Hotel

Kurobe Kanko Hotel

for ABLE Hakuba GORYU IIMORI
☎0261-75-2636

Route11 Route21 Route22 Route23 Route24 Route25Route12 Route13 Route14

Departure time
   8：00　  9：00
10：00 　12：30  

Hakuba Highland Hotel
for IIMORI

Departure time
   8：00　  9：00
10：00 　12：30  

Oak Forest
for IIMORI

Departure time
   8：00　  9：00
10：00 　12：30  

Goryukan
for IIMORI

Departure time
   8：00　  9：00
10：00 　12：30  

Hotel Abest Happo
for IIMORI

Departure time
8：00  9：00  10：30
11：50  13：30

Hakuba Highland Hotel
for HAKUBA 47

Departure time
   8：00  　   9：00
10：30  　13：30

Minami Jujisei
for HAKUBA 47

Departure time 
  8：00  　   9：00
10：30  　13：30

Shirouma Pal House
for HAKUBA 47

Departure time 
  8：15  　   9：15
10：45  　13：30

Yamano Hotel
for HAKUBA 47

Departure time
 8：15  　   9：15
10：45  　13：30

Hotel Abest Happo
for HAKUBA 47

IIMORI
Departure time
12：00    15：00
16：00    17：00

for Hakuba Highland Hotel
IIMORI

Departure time
12：00    15：00
16：00    17：00

for Oak Forest
IIMORI

Departure time
12：00    15：00
16：00    17：00

for KOHARU
IIMORI

Departure time
12：00    15：00
16：00    17：00

for Goryukan
Hakuba47
Departure time
13：00  　15：00
16：00  　17：00

for Hakuba Highland Hotel

Hakuba47
Departure time
13：00  　15：00
16：00  　17：00

for Minami Jujisei

Hakuba47
Departure time
13：00  　15：00
16：00  　17：00

for Shirouma Pal House

Hakuba47
Departure time
13：00  　15：00
16：00  　17：00

for Yamano Hotel

Hakuba47
Departure time
13：00  　15：00
16：00  　17：00

for KOHARU

for Hakuba 47 Winter Sports Park
☎0261-75-3533

Operation period
16 Dec. 2023▶31 Mar 2024

Operation period
16 Dec. 2023▶31 Mar 2024

JR Hakuba Station

Hotel Hakuba

Minamiya

Hotel Cultured

Seventh Heaven

Juro Onsen

Grove Inn skala

Courtyard Hakuba

Echoland Rotary

Lion Echoland

Shakespeare Hotel Hakuba

Meteor

Hakuba Inn Bloom

Alpine Chalets

Panorama Hotel

The Happo

Hakuba Gondola Hotel

Mominoki Hotel

Reposer

Juro Onsen

KOHARU Resort

La Neige

Gakuto

Hakuba Tokyu Hotel

Double Black Hotel

Wadano Gateway

Lion Cafe

JR Hakuba Station

Omachi Car Parts

Green Valley Hakuba

Juro Onsen

Hakuba Sunvalley Hotel

Hakuba 47 Entrance

Goryu Hon-dorinishi

Oak Forest

Grove Inn Skala

Courtyard Hakuba

Meteor

Hakuba Inn Bloom

Alpine Chalets

KOHARU Resort

La Neige

Gakuto

Hakuba Tokyu Hotel

Double Black Hotel

Keyakino-ki

Hotel Hakuba

Minamiya

Echoland Rotary

Lion Echoland

Shakespeare Hotel Hakuba

Traumerei

Hotel Cultured

Seventh Heaven

Hakuba Gondola Hotel

Mominoki Hotel

Wadano Gateway

Hotel Ogiya

Lion Cafe

The Happo

Rosenheim Hakuba

Happo No 3 ParkingB

Panorama Hotel

Triangle Shuttle Bus Schedule at Each Lift Station

IIMORI

Hakuba47ESCAL PLAZA

5min.5min.

【ESCAL PLAZA→IIMORI→Hakuba47】
ESCAL PLAZA

IIMORI

Hakuba47
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【Hakuba47→IIMORI→ESCAL PLAZA】
ESCAL PLAZA

IIMORI

Hakuba47

8:20

8:25

8:30

9:25

9:30

9:35

10:10

10:15

10:20

12:00

12:05

12:10

14:30

14:35
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15:30

15:35

16:30

16:35

16:40

17:05

17:10

17:15

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

HAKUBA VALLEY  HV-B ☎0261-72-3155
※If you have a HAKUBA VALLEY common lift ticket, you can ride for free.

Adult:¥600円／Child(ages 6-11):￥２６０／Under age 5 : Free（1person/1ride）Fare

【for GORYU,IIMORI】★:Operation ends on March 3rd
Hakuba47 IIMORI GORYU
7:49
8:29
9:00
9:51
10:11
10:50
11:20
12:19
13:00
14:11
15:29
16:00
16:26
17:25

7:56
8:36
9:07
9:58
10:18
10:57
11:27
12:26
13:07
14:18
15:36
16:07
16:33
17:32

8:00
8:40
9:11
10:02
10:22
11:01
11:31
12:30
13:11
14:22
15:40
16:11
16:37
17:36

⇒Misorano Meteor Garden, Cultured, Echoland, Mt. Nagi, Bus Terminal, Iwatake, Tsugaike area
【for Happo,Misorano,Echoland】★:Operation ends on March 3rd

GORYU IIMORI Hakuba47
7:45
8:20
8:55
9:30
10:16
11:10
11:25
11:45
12:40
14:20
14:55
15:35
16:00
17:00

7:49
8:24
8:59
9:34
10:20
11:14
11:29
11:49
12:44
14:24
14:59
15:39
16:04
17:04

7:56
8:31
9:06
9:41
10:27
11:21
11:36
11:56
12:51
14:31
15:06
15:46
16:11
17:11

★

★

★

★

Operation period
16 Dec. 2023▶31 Mar 2024

Operation period
16 Dec. 2023▶31 Mar 2024


